
Saturday, September 25, 2021Glow Run 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

82F Clear 32%H 3mphSE
5K Off :9:00 pmMcInnish Park , Carrollton, TX

                           Runners --- Average Time of44 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 38.9%39:56

Half

1 Shuichi Toyohiro 1  21:55.02Males 1 (39) 7:03.3Plano +34 61.8%10:41

2 Justin Rogers 2  22:57.30 2 (17) 7:23.3Carrollton +67 58.8%10:55

3 Pablo Rangel 6  25:25.32 3 (30) 8:11.0Lewisville -92 50.9%13:29

4 Ryan Boyd 7  26:14.82 4 (33) 8:26.9Carrollton +40 49.7%12:47

5 Grant Stone 9  26:31.83 6 (20) 8:32.4Carrollton +2 49.1%13:15

6 James Binkley 8  26:32.96 5 (49) 8:32.7Carrollton +30 55.1%13:01

7 Tremayne Phillips 12  26:54.21 7 (38) 8:39.6Carrollton +19 50.0%13:18

8 Oliver Enge 15  28:18.48 8 (11) 9:06.7Carrollton +11 54.0%14:04

9 Michael Miller 17  28:26.28 10 () 9:09.2Sachse +314:12

10 Bib 526 16  28:38.00 9 () 9:13.0

11 Edward Brewer 22  29:51.78 11 (36) 9:36.7Carrollton 44.4%

12 Steve Philbrick 25  31:28.25 12 (40) 10:07.8El Paso +157 43.4%14:26

13 Bib 538 30  32:04.63 15 () 10:19.5

14 Bib 536 29  32:14.47 14 () 10:22.6

15 Aiden Myatt 27  32:19.17 13 (16) 10:24.2Nacogdoches +129 42.4%15:05

16 Matthew Golden 33  32:24.71 16 (11) 10:25.9Carrollton +19 47.2%16:03

17 Mark Mohrweis 35  33:13.21 17 (41) 10:41.6Carrollton +68 41.4%16:03

18 Brian Donnell 38  33:46.57 18 (56) 10:52.3Carrollton +52 45.9%16:27

19 Russell Bryant 39  34:14.37 19 (42) 11:01.2Carrollton 40.5%

20 Ryan Enge 40  34:33.96 20 (45) 11:07.5Carrollton 41.0%

21 Christopher  Taylor 44  36:22.32 21 (50) 11:42.4Carrollton +57 40.5%17:43

22 Ryan Ipina 55  37:00.50 23 () 11:54.7Little Elm +16417:08

23 Logan Medina 58  37:18.71 25 (10) 12:00.6Carrollton 42.3%

24 Dario Hernandez 51  37:22.50 22 (7) 12:01.8Carrollton +515 47.6%14:24

25 Jose Villanueva 56  37:42.25 24 (70) 12:08.2Dallas 46.7%

26 Legend Farda 62  38:39.07 26 (11) 12:26.4Carrollton 39.6%

27 Jose Hernandez 63  38:49.71 27 (40) 12:29.9Carrollton +303 35.2%16:53

28 Roswell Asonibe 65  39:03.25 28 (27) 12:34.2Cedar Hill +58 33.0%19:03

29 Steven Diomampo 67  39:07.00 29 (35) 12:35.4Frisco +1 33.7%19:33

30 Noah Diomampo 70  40:59.23 30 (3) 13:11.6Frisco

31 David Hernandez 73  42:25.71 31 (9) 13:39.4Carrollton -84 38.6%21:55

32 Josh Stark 76  42:27.73 32 (40) 13:40.0Carrollton 32.1%

33 John Nadaskay 79  42:38.76 33 (56) 13:43.6Addison +55 36.3%20:52

34 Brandon Espinosa 83  45:32.59 34 (32) 14:39.5Aubrey +186 28.5%21:13

35 Harshil Shah 92  50:03.21 35 (41) 16:06.6Wylie 27.5%

36 Joel Munoz 93  50:50.14 36 (41) 16:21.7Carrollton -273 27.1%27:41

37 Mark Harris 96  50:53.73 37 (36) 16:22.9Carrollton 26.1%

38 Kimball Gibson 99  57:33.64 38 (6) 18:31.6Carrollton +464 32.5%24:55

39 Nick Lawley 102  58:15.37 39 (40) 18:45.1Carrollton -7 23.4%29:11

40 Saayan  Shah 1081:00:45.43 40 (7) 19:33.4Wylie 29.3%

41 Ryan Mashaw 1121:01:36.17 41 (36) 19:49.7Carrollton 21.5%

42 Ayden Rangel 1151:10:04.95 42 (12) 22:33.4Lewisville +220 21.2%33:12

43 Sudheer Solapurkar 1181:16:33.07 44 (74) 24:38.4Lewisville 24.3%

44 Sanjay Solapurkar 1171:16:36.74 43 (36) 24:39.5Lewisville 17.3%

2021 Glow Run 5K  - Sep 25, 2021 Last Updated on 9/26/21 4:17

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Splits were not captured for this race.

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Saturday, September 25, 2021Glow Run 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

82F Clear 32%H 3mphSE
5K Off :9:00 pmMcInnish Park , Carrollton, TX

                           Runners --- Average Time of74 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 40.7%42:01

Half

1 Carys Dutton 3  23:08.13Females 1 (13) 7:26.8Carrollton +78 69.0%10:55

2 Nicole Meadows 4  25:08.81 2 (50) 8:05.6Carrollton +22 67.3%12:23

3 Claudia Juavez 5  25:19.99 3 () 8:09.2The Colony +912:35

4 Tracy Campos 10  26:31.81 4 (36) 8:32.4Garland +3 56.6%13:15

5 Karely Martinez 11  26:34.92 5 (22) 8:33.4Venus +112 55.7%12:21

6 Stephanie  Allison 13  27:44.70 6 (37) 8:55.8Carrollton 54.3%

7 Krystal Rodriguez 14  28:04.85 7 (28) 9:02.3Carrollton +46 52.7%13:39

8 Annette Reese 18  29:27.05 8 (61) 9:28.8Carrollton +15 66.6%14:36

9 Mackenzie Wortham 19  29:44.57 9 (32) 9:34.4Carrollton -38 49.9%15:11

10 Erin Stark 21  29:49.77 11 (40) 9:36.1Carrollton -18 51.4%15:04

11 Elvia Rojas 20  29:50.32 10 (46) 9:36.2Dallas +44 54.1%14:33

12 Shiu-yueh Baxter 23  30:48.84 12 (57) 9:55.1Carrollton 60.2%

13 Stazny Duckworth 24  31:16.00 13 (32) 10:03.8Carrollton 47.5%

14 Bib 537 31  32:04.35 16 () 10:19.4

15 Bib 535 28  32:13.33 15 () 10:22.3

16 Amy Sauceda 26  32:19.53 14 (16) 10:24.3Nacogdoches +129 47.3%15:05

17 Leila Farda 32  32:24.58 17 (14) 10:25.9Carrollton 48.5%

18 Leah Farda 34  32:52.96 18 (46) 10:35.0Carrollton +50 49.1%16:01

19 Bib 518 36  33:27.32 19 () 10:46.1

20 Christina Golden 37  33:37.03 20 (37) 10:49.2Carrollton +18 44.9%16:39

21 Yvonne Casas 41  35:03.75 21 () 11:17.1Richardson

22 Carole Velasquez 42  35:12.53 22 (36) 11:20.0Carrollton +159 42.6%16:17

23 Kelly Catter 46  36:08.66 25 (25) 11:38.0Carrollton 40.9%

24 Kim Catter 45  36:09.03 24 (55) 11:38.1Carrollton +55 49.9%17:37

25 Felicia Rogers 43  36:10.63 23 (53) 11:38.7Carrollton +103 48.6%17:14

26 Tonya Bester 47  36:18.97 26 (51) 11:41.3Plano 47.2%

27 Elvira  Resendez 48  36:20.07 27 (39) 11:41.7Dallas +4 41.9%18:08

28 Lori Swindal 49  36:21.28 28 (59) 11:42.1Carrollton +6 52.4%18:08

29 Kaya Anderson 52  36:42.63 30 (10) 11:49.0Carrollton 46.5%

30 Sara Renfrow 53  36:46.41 31 (51) 11:50.2Carrollton +85 46.6%17:41

31 Mckenzie Mashaw 57  37:12.92 33 (15) 11:58.7Carrollton 41.6%

32 Marcela Espinoza 54  37:15.20 32 (35) 11:59.4Carrollton 40.1%

33 Bib 525 50  37:22.26 29 () 12:01.7+50914:27

34 Vanessa Roche 59  38:03.90 34 (45) 12:15.1Scarsdale +153 42.0%17:45

35 Perla Najera 60  38:27.63 35 (39) 12:22.8Carrollton 39.6%

36 Erica Munoz 61  38:28.67 36 (40) 12:23.1Carrollton 39.8%

37 Kristin Smith 64  38:41.90 37 (54) 12:27.3Carrollton +48 46.0%18:57

38 Arianna Diomampo 66  39:06.21 38 (10) 12:35.2Frisco -1 43.6%19:34

39 Meliha Diomampo 71  41:00.70 41 (37) 13:12.0Frisco 36.8%

40 Sofia Diomampo 69  41:00.93 40 (7) 13:12.1Frisco 45.8%

41 Meg Yurchak 68  41:19.50 39 (55) 13:18.1Carrollton 43.7%

42 Chantal Diaz De Leon 72  41:52.40 42 (31) 13:28.7Frisco +63 35.4%20:25

43 Emily  Yeh 74  41:53.87 43 (31) 13:29.1Plano 35.4%

44 Carin Yeh 77  42:26.60 45 (34) 13:39.7Plano 35.1%
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DeltaViewTiming.com
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Saturday, September 25, 2021Glow Run 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

82F Clear 32%H 3mphSE
5K Off :9:00 pmMcInnish Park , Carrollton, TX

45 Molly Stark 75  42:27.43Females 44 (8) 13:39.9Carrollton +164 42.7%19:52

46 Elisa Shaw 78  43:16.08 46 (35) 13:55.6Wylie +62 34.6%21:07

47 Noni Anderson 80  44:32.92 47 (8) 14:20.3Carrollton +179 40.7%20:47

48 Isabella Muwaquet 81  45:28.54 48 (10) 14:38.2Carrollton +180 37.5%21:14

49 Gabby Gallegos 82  45:31.28 49 (8) 14:39.1Carrollton +183 39.8%21:14

50 Kyungyeon Kim 85  45:32.36 51 (32) 14:39.5Carrollton +151 32.6%21:31

51 Kyungmi Kim 86  45:33.52 52 (31) 14:39.8Carrollton +151 32.5%21:32

52 Masara Muwaquet 84  45:33.97 50 (33) 14:40.0Carrollton +185 32.6%21:15

53 Lacey Ganther 87  46:22.35 53 (33) 14:55.6Lewisville 32.1%

54 Ashton  Ganther 88  46:28.77 54 (9) 14:57.6Lewisville 37.8%

55 Marbella  Hernandez 89  48:36.82 55 (39) 15:38.8Grapevine -140 31.3%25:29

56 Donna Gilleland 90  48:59.23 56 (49) 15:46.0Frisco +60 34.1%23:59

57 Sahana Shah 91  50:03.13 57 (10) 16:06.6Wylie 34.1%

58 Katie Mcilroy 94  50:27.92 58 (38) 16:14.6Carrollton 30.0%

59 Jessica Harris 95  50:53.10 59 (33) 16:22.7Carrollton 29.2%

60 Lasheka  Lee 97  52:00.98 60 (48) 16:44.5Carrollton +147 31.7%24:47

61 Betsy Veneziano 98  56:25.62 61 (76) 18:09.7Carrollton -102 44.4%29:04

62 Kristin Gibson 100  57:32.96 62 (46) 18:31.4Carrollton +470 28.0%24:51

63 Katie Lawley 103  58:16.71 64 (38) 18:45.5Carrollton 26.0%

64 Adrienne Copeland 101  58:22.47 63 (29) 18:47.3Carrollton 25.4%

65 Kim Copeland 104  58:24.13 65 (52) 18:47.9Carrollton 29.7%

66 Marilee  Fosmire 1061:00:41.57 67 (28) 19:32.1The Colony 24.4%

67 Nancy Fosmire 1051:00:42.51 66 (38) 19:32.4The Colony 25.0%

68 Gitaben Shah 1071:00:45.03 68 (69) 19:33.2Wylie 36.5%

69 Serena Solapurkar 1091:00:45.89 69 (7) 19:33.5Lewisville +107 30.9%29:29

70 Brandy Austin 1101:01:35.76 70 (37) 19:49.6Little Elm 24.5%

71 Maheshwari  Solapurkar 1131:01:36.34 72 (37) 19:49.7Lewisville 24.5%

72 Esme  Medina 1111:01:38.10 71 (5) 19:50.3Carrollton +57 33.1%30:21

73 Anandamayi  Shah 1141:02:21.03 73 (39) 20:04.1Wylie 24.4%

74 Caroline Cremer 1161:10:19.39 74 (32) 22:38.1Carrollton 21.1%
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Saturday, September 25, 2021Glow Run 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

82F Clear 32%H 3mphSE
5K Off :9:00 pmMcInnish Park , Carrollton, TX

Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 248  Shuichi Toyohiro (M39) Males 1st     21:55.02 7:03.3 21.92   21:56.171.2 10:41 11:14 +34 61.8%

22 222  Justin Rogers (M17) Males 2nd     22:57.30 7:23.3 22.95   22:57.30--- 10:55 12:02 +67 58.8%

13 153  Carys Dutton (F13) Females 1st     23:08.13 7:26.8 23.13   23:08.370.2 10:55 12:13 +78 69.0%

24 197  Nicole Meadows (F50) Females 2nd     25:08.81 8:05.6 25.13   25:08.81--- 12:23 12:45 +22 67.3%

35 528  Claudia Juavez (F) Females 3rd     25:19.99 8:09.2 25.32   25:24.574.6 12:35 12:45 +9

36 216  Pablo Rangel (M30) Males 3rd     25:25.32 8:11.0 25.42   25:25.32--- 13:29 11:57 -92 50.9%

47 136  Ryan Boyd (M33) Males 4th     26:14.82 8:26.9 26.23   26:23.698.9 12:47 13:27 +40 49.7%

58 135  James Binkley (M49) Males 6th     26:32.96 8:32.7 26.53   26:32.96--- 13:01 13:32 +30 55.1%

69 243  Grant Stone (M20) Males 5th     26:31.83 8:32.4 26.52   26:35.894.1 13:15 13:17 +2 49.1%

410 139  Tracy Campos (F36) Females 4th     26:31.81 8:32.4 26.52   26:36.134.3 13:15 13:17 +3 56.6%

511 192  Karely Martinez (F22) Females 5th     26:34.92 8:33.4 26.57   26:49.2214.3 12:21 14:14 +112 55.7%

712 212  Tremayne Phillips (M38) Males 7th     26:54.21 8:39.6 26.90   26:57.283.1 13:18 13:36 +19 50.0%

613 127  Stephanie  Allison (F37) Females 6th     27:44.70 8:55.8 27.73   27:49.875.2 54.3%

714 221  Krystal Rodriguez (F28) Females 7th     28:04.85 9:02.3 28.07   28:10.665.8 13:39 14:26 +46 52.7%

815 532  Oliver Enge (M11) Males 8th     28:18.48 9:06.7 28.30   28:36.8918.4 14:04 14:15 +11 54.0%

916 526  Bib 526 (M) Males 10th     28:38.00 9:13.0 28.63   28:38.00---

1017 522  Michael Miller (M) Males 9th     28:26.28 9:09.2 28.43   28:40.8914.6 14:12 14:14 +3

818 217  Annette Reese (F61) Females 8th     29:27.05 9:28.8 29.45   29:28.571.5 14:36 14:51 +15 66.6%

919 529  Mackenzie Wortham (F32) Females 9th     29:44.57 9:34.4 29.73   29:50.475.9 15:11 14:33 -38 49.9%

1020 527  Elvia Rojas (F46) Females 11th     29:50.32 9:36.2 29.83   29:53.573.3 14:33 15:17 +44 54.1%

1121 240  Erin Stark (F40) Females 10th     29:49.77 9:36.1 29.82   30:06.1516.4 15:04 14:46 -18 51.4%

1122 137  Edward Brewer (M36) Males 11th     29:51.78 9:36.7 29.85   30:33.6041.8 44.4%

1223 131  Shiu-yueh Baxter (F57) Females 12th     30:48.84 9:55.1 30.80   30:49.000.2 60.2%

1324 152  Stazny Duckworth (F32) Females 13th     31:16.00 10:03.8 31.27   31:16.00--- 47.5%

1225 524  Steve Philbrick (M40) Males 12th     31:28.25 10:07.8 31.47   31:29.851.6 14:26 17:03 +157 43.4%

1426 520  Amy Sauceda (F16) Females 16th     32:19.53 10:24.3 32.32   32:19.53--- 15:05 17:14 +129 47.3%

1327 521  Aiden Myatt (M16) Males 15th     32:19.17 10:24.2 32.32   32:19.640.5 15:05 17:14 +129 42.4%

1528 535  Bib 535 (F) Females 15th     32:13.33 10:22.3 32.22   32:21.728.4

1429 536  Bib 536 (M) Males 14th     32:14.47 10:22.6 32.23   32:23.258.8

1530 538  Bib 538 (M) Males 13th     32:04.63 10:19.5 32.07   32:25.1320.5

1631 537  Bib 537 (F) Females 14th     32:04.35 10:19.4 32.07   32:25.2520.9

1732 156  Leila Farda (F14) Females 17th     32:24.58 10:25.9 32.40   32:30.656.1 48.5%

1633 176  Matthew Golden (M11) Males 16th     32:24.71 10:25.9 32.40   32:30.796.1 16:03 16:22 +19 47.2%

1834 157  Leah Farda (F46) Females 18th     32:52.96 10:35.0 32.87   33:01.128.2 16:01 16:51 +50 49.1%

1735 200  Mark Mohrweis (M41) Males 17th     33:13.21 10:41.6 33.22   33:24.6711.5 16:03 17:11 +68 41.4%

1936 518  Bib 518 (F) Females 19th     33:27.32 10:46.1 33.45   33:30.072.8

2037 175  Christina Golden (F37) Females 20th     33:37.03 10:49.2 33.62   33:43.146.1 16:39 16:58 +18 44.9%

1838 151  Brian Donnell (M56) Males 18th     33:46.57 10:52.3 33.77   33:50.083.5 16:27 17:19 +52 45.9%

1939 138  Russell Bryant (M42) Males 19th     34:14.37 11:01.2 34.23   34:50.9836.6 40.5%

2040 531  Ryan Enge (M45) Males 20th     34:33.96 11:07.5 34.55   34:53.0819.1 41.0%

2141 523  Yvonne Casas (F) Females 21th     35:03.75 11:17.1 35.05   35:22.5718.8

2242 250  Carole Velasquez (F36) Females 22th     35:12.53 11:20.0 35.20   35:24.0411.5 16:17 18:56 +159 42.6%
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5K Off :9:00 pmMcInnish Park , Carrollton, TX

2343 223  Felicia Rogers (F53) Females 25th     36:10.63 11:38.7 36.17   36:21.2410.6 17:14 18:57 +103 48.6%

2144 245  Christopher  Taylor  (M50) Males 21th     36:22.32 11:42.4 36.37   36:23.841.5 17:43 18:40 +57 40.5%

2445 140  Kim Catter (F55) Females 24th     36:09.03 11:38.1 36.15   36:27.8918.9 17:37 18:32 +55 49.9%

2546 141  Kelly Catter (F25) Females 23th     36:08.66 11:38.0 36.13   36:27.9719.3 40.9%

2647 134  Tonya Bester (F51) Females 26th     36:18.97 11:41.3 36.30   36:28.799.8 47.2%

2748 219  Elvira  Resendez  (F39) Females 27th     36:20.07 11:41.7 36.33   36:30.0710.0 18:08 18:12 +4 41.9%

2849 244  Lori Swindal (F59) Females 28th     36:21.28 11:42.1 36.35   36:30.659.4 18:08 18:13 +6 52.4%

2950 525  Bib 525 (F) Females 33th     37:22.26 12:01.7 37.37   37:22.330.1 14:27 22:56 +509

2251 180  Dario Hernandez (M7) Males 24th     37:22.50 12:01.8 37.37   37:22.50--- 14:24 22:59 +515 47.6%

3052 128  Kaya Anderson (F10) Females 29th     36:42.63 11:49.0 36.70   37:23.7841.1 46.5%

3153 218  Sara Renfrow (F51) Females 30th     36:46.41 11:50.2 36.77   37:25.8539.4 17:41 19:06 +85 46.6%

3254 155  Marcela Espinoza (F35) Females 32th     37:15.20 11:59.4 37.25   37:27.5312.3 40.1%

2355 539  Ryan Ipina (M) Males 22th     37:00.50 11:54.7 37.00   37:28.1927.7 17:08 19:52 +164

2456 530  Jose Villanueva (M70) Males 25th     37:42.25 12:08.2 37.70   37:42.25--- 46.7%

3357 193  Mckenzie Mashaw (F15) Females 31th     37:12.92 11:58.7 37.20   37:43.1030.2 41.6%

2558 198  Logan Medina (M10) Males 23th     37:18.71 12:00.6 37.30   37:46.8028.1 42.3%

3459 220  Vanessa Roche (F45) Females 34th     38:03.90 12:15.1 38.05   38:06.472.6 17:45 20:18 +153 42.0%

3560 207  Perla Najera (F39) Females 35th     38:27.63 12:22.8 38.45   38:39.8312.2 39.6%

3661 202  Erica Munoz (F40) Females 36th     38:28.67 12:23.1 38.47   38:41.2112.5 39.8%

2662 158  Legend Farda (M11) Males 26th     38:39.07 12:26.4 38.65   38:45.866.8 39.6%

2763 181  Jose Hernandez  (M40) Males 27th     38:49.71 12:29.9 38.82   38:51.111.4 16:53 21:56 +303 35.2%

3764 235  Kristin Smith (F54) Females 37th     38:41.90 12:27.3 38.68   38:55.3513.4 18:57 19:45 +48 46.0%

2865 129  Roswell Asonibe (M27) Males 28th     39:03.25 12:34.2 39.05   39:17.1713.9 19:03 20:00 +58 33.0%

3866 148  Arianna Diomampo (F10) Females 38th     39:06.21 12:35.2 39.10   39:49.6043.4 19:34 19:32 -1 43.6%

2967 146  Steven Diomampo (M35) Males 29th     39:07.00 12:35.4 39.12   39:50.7543.8 19:33 19:34 +1 33.7%

3968 507  Meg Yurchak (F55) Females 41th     41:19.50 13:18.1 41.32   41:33.7614.3 43.7%

4069 150  Sofia Diomampo (F7) Females 40th     41:00.93 13:12.1 41.00   41:42.8441.9 45.8%

3070 149  Noah Diomampo (M3) Males 30th     40:59.23 13:11.6 40.98   41:42.9543.7

4171 147  Meliha Diomampo (F37) Females 39th     41:00.70 13:12.0 41.00   41:44.0843.4 36.8%

4272 145  Chantal Diaz De Leon (F31) Females 42th     41:52.40 13:28.7 41.87   42:25.3533.0 20:25 21:28 +63 35.4%

3173 179  David Hernandez (M9) Males 31th     42:25.71 13:39.4 42.42   42:25.71--- 21:55 20:31 -84 38.6%

4374 506  Emily  Yeh (F31) Females 43th     41:53.87 13:29.1 41.88   42:28.7234.9 35.4%

4475 242  Molly Stark (F8) Females 45th     42:27.43 13:39.9 42.45   42:44.2416.8 19:52 22:36 +164 42.7%

3276 241  Josh Stark (M40) Males 32th     42:27.73 13:40.0 42.45   42:44.9317.2 32.1%

4577 505  Carin Yeh (F34) Females 44th     42:26.60 13:39.7 42.43   43:02.2135.6 35.1%

4678 234  Elisa Shaw (F35) Females 46th     43:16.08 13:55.6 43.27   43:19.463.4 21:07 22:09 +62 34.6%

3379 205  John Nadaskay (M56) Males 33th     42:38.76 13:43.6 42.63   43:21.5042.7 20:52 21:47 +55 36.3%

4780 516  Noni Anderson (F8) Females 47th     44:32.92 14:20.3 44.53   45:15.2042.3 20:47 23:46 +179 40.7%

4881 203  Isabella Muwaquet (F10) Females 48th     45:28.54 14:38.2 45.47   45:36.758.2 21:14 24:14 +180 37.5%

4982 162  Gabby Gallegos (F8) Females 49th     45:31.28 14:39.1 45.52   45:39.538.3 21:14 24:17 +183 39.8%

3483 154  Brandon Espinosa (M32) Males 34th     45:32.59 14:39.5 45.53   45:40.838.2 21:13 24:19 +186 28.5%

5084 204  Masara Muwaquet (F33) Females 52th     45:33.97 14:40.0 45.55   45:40.926.9 21:15 24:19 +185 32.6%

5185 186  Kyungyeon Kim (F32) Females 50th     45:32.36 14:39.5 45.53   45:47.9815.6 21:31 24:02 +151 32.6%

5286 187  Kyungmi Kim (F31) Females 51th     45:33.52 14:39.8 45.55   45:48.3214.8 21:32 24:02 +151 32.5%

5387 163  Lacey Ganther (F33) Females 53th     46:22.35 14:55.6 46.37   46:56.9634.6 32.1%

2021 Glow Run 5K  - Sep 25, 2021 Last Updated on 9/26/21 4:18

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Splits were not captured for this race.

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Saturday, September 25, 2021Glow Run 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

82F Clear 32%H 3mphSE
5K Off :9:00 pmMcInnish Park , Carrollton, TX

5488 164  Ashton  Ganther (F9) Females 54th     46:28.77 14:57.6 46.47   47:04.1235.4 37.8%

5589 182  Marbella  Hernandez  (F39) Females 55th     48:36.82 15:38.8 48.60   48:59.8523.0 25:29 23:08 -140 31.3%

5690 172  Donna Gilleland (F49) Females 56th     48:59.23 15:46.0 48.98   49:16.8917.7 23:59 25:00 +60 34.1%

5791 232  Sahana Shah (F10) Females 57th     50:03.13 16:06.6 50.05   50:28.0724.9 34.1%

3592 229  Harshil Shah (M41) Males 35th     50:03.21 16:06.6 50.05   50:28.7025.5 27.5%

3693 201  Joel Munoz (M41) Males 36th     50:50.14 16:21.7 50.83   51:01.6411.5 27:41 23:09 -273 27.1%

5894 196  Katie Mcilroy (F38) Females 58th     50:27.92 16:14.6 50.45   51:06.1438.2 30.0%

5995 178  Jessica Harris (F33) Females 59th     50:53.10 16:22.7 50.88   51:26.2833.2 29.2%

3796 177  Mark Harris (M36) Males 37th     50:53.73 16:22.9 50.88   51:26.5232.8 26.1%

6097 190  Lasheka  Lee (F48) Females 60th     52:00.98 16:44.5 52.00   52:38.0037.0 24:47 27:14 +147 31.7%

6198 500  Betsy Veneziano  (F76) Females 61th     56:25.62 18:09.7 56.42   56:36.1010.5 29:04 27:22 -102 44.4%

3899 171  Kimball Gibson (M6) Males 38th     57:33.64 18:31.6 57.55   58:00.7827.1 24:55 32:39 +464 32.5%

62100 169  Kristin Gibson (F46) Females 62th     57:32.96 18:31.4 57.53   58:01.6628.7 24:51 32:42 +470 28.0%

63101 143  Adrienne Copeland (F29) Females 64th     58:22.47 18:47.3 58.37   58:47.6725.2 25.4%

39102 189  Nick Lawley (M40) Males 39th     58:15.37 18:45.1 58.25   58:48.0632.7 29:11 29:04 -7 23.4%

64103 188  Katie Lawley (F38) Females 63th     58:16.71 18:45.5 58.27   58:49.0332.3 26.0%

65104 142  Kim Copeland (F52) Females 65th     58:24.13 18:47.9 58.40   58:49.1125.0 29.7%

66105 161  Nancy Fosmire  (F38) Females 67th 1:00:42.51 19:32.4 60.701:01:19.5737.1 25.0%

67106 160  Marilee  Fosmire  (F28) Females 66th 1:00:41.57 19:32.1 60.681:01:21.1039.5 24.4%

68107 231  Gitaben Shah (F69) Females 68th 1:00:45.03 19:33.2 60.751:01:21.9336.9 36.5%

40108 233  Saayan  Shah (M7) Males 40th 1:00:45.43 19:33.4 60.751:01:27.0841.6 29.3%

69109 239  Serena Solapurkar (F7) Females 69th 1:00:45.89 19:33.5 60.751:01:27.4141.5 29:29 31:17 +107 30.9%

70110 130  Brandy Austin (F37) Females 70th 1:01:35.76 19:49.6 61.581:02:06.4630.7 24.5%

71111 199  Esme  Medina (F5) Females 72th 1:01:38.10 19:50.3 61.631:02:06.6628.6 30:21 31:17 +57 33.1%

41112 194  Ryan Mashaw (M36) Males 41th 1:01:36.17 19:49.7 61.601:02:06.9030.7 21.5%

72113 238  Maheshwari  Solapurkar (F3 Females 71th 1:01:36.34 19:49.7 61.601:02:54.4878.1 24.5%

73114 230  Anandamayi  Shah (F39) Females 73th 1:02:21.03 20:04.1 62.351:03:02.6841.7 24.4%

42115 215  Ayden Rangel (M12) Males 42th 1:10:04.95 22:33.4 70.071:10:12.467.5 33:12 36:53 +220 21.2%

74116 144  Caroline Cremer (F32) Females 74th 1:10:19.39 22:38.1 70.321:10:28.719.3 21.1%

43117 236  Sanjay Solapurkar (M36) Males 44th 1:16:36.74 24:39.5 76.601:17:48.8772.1 17.3%

44118 237  Sudheer Solapurkar (M74) Males 43th 1:16:33.07 24:38.4 76.551:17:49.4676.4 24.3%

Average Finish Time: 41:14 Average Age Grade: 40.07%
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